## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 1710247044 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/12/2017 11:19 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Recording Requested By: T.D. SERVICE COMPANY

Prepared By:

Meridian Asset Services 3201 34TH Street South, Suite B310 St.Petersburg, FL 33711

St.Petersburg, FL 33711
And When Recorded Mail To:
(405) 608-2535
Space above for Recorder's use
Customer#: 1/1 Service#: 61211A 31 Loan#: 9804407246
ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, LSF9 MASTER 'ARTICIPATION TRUST, 13801 WIRELESS WAY, OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73134-0000, hereby assign and transfer to C/113ANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR CMLTI ASSET TRUST, 388
GREENWICH ST.14TH FLOOR, NEW YORK, f.x 10013-0000, all its right, title and interest in and to said Mortgage in the amount of \$126,802.95, recorded in the State of ILa 2: OIS, County of COOK Official Records, dated FEBRUARY 23, 2005 and recorded on FEBRUARY 25, 2005, as Instrument ivo. 0505639083, in Book No, at Page No
Executed by: ROBERT V. WILES, NOT STATED (Origin. 1 Mortgagor).
Original Mortgagee: BENEFICIAL ILLINOIS INC. D/B/A BLING FICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF ILLINOIS. Legal
Description: See Attached Exhibit. Property Address: 1515 E CENTRAL RD, ARLINGTON HTS, IL 60005-3367. PINA 08-10-201-024-1218.
00-10-201-024-1210.
Date: MARCH 21, 2017
LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST, BY ITS TRUSTEE U.S. BANK TRUST, N.A., THROUGH CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC., AS ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR THE TRUSTEE
C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
6. Dannelle Cualo
Daunielle Ewald, Authorized Signatory
Daumielle Ewald, Authorized Signatory  State of OKLAHOMA } County of OKLAHOMA } ss:

On MARCH 21, 2017, before me, BROOKE HALL, a Notary Public, personally appeared Dannielle Ewald, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

(Notary Name): BROOKE HALL
My commission expires: 11/09/2020

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## EXHIBIT A

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, TO WIT:

BUILDING #2, UNIT NO. 454A, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED .160 PERCENT INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN DANA POINT CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS ODCUMENT ND. 24618528, IN PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 10 AND PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11 AND PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 33. SIN (=10-201-COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERITIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. TAX MAP OR PARCEL ID NO.: 05-10-201-024-1218